Ovid-Elsie Alternative Calendar

2023-2024
Time Period
7:45-8:00 am Seminar
8:00-9:00 am Period 1
9:00-10:00 am Period 2
10:00-11:00 am Period 3
11:00 am-Noon Period 4
Noon -12:30 pm Lunch
12:30 - 1:30 pm Period 5
1:30 - 2:30 pm Period 6
2:30 - 245 pm Flex/Remediation
6.5 hours of instruction - 30 minutes lunch - Monitored by staff.
Monday, August 21, 2023 First Day for Staff
Open House - TBA
Tuesday, August 22, 2023 Professional Development -All Staff
Wednesday, August 23, 2023 - Open Enrollment
Thursday, August 24, 2023
Monday, August. 28 & 29, 2023 All Students - Placement/Growth Testing
Wednesday, August 30, 2023 Online Student Orientation
Thursday, August 31, 2023 Student Orientation
Friday, September 1, 2023- Labor Day Recess
Monday, September 4, 2023
Tuesday, September 5, 2023 First Regular Day for Students
Wednesday, October 4, 2023 Mandatory Attendance - In-Person Students
Friday, October 6, 2023 No School for Students -

Professional Development
Last Day of the First Marking period

Wednesday, October 11, 2023 Tentative Date Parent/Teacher Conferences

Wednesday, October 11, 2023 2 Day - All students must attend
Early Release 11 am



Wednesday, November 15, 2023
Tuesday, November 14, 2023
Thursday, November 14, 2023
Friday, November 17, 2023

Monday, November 20 & Tuesday,

November 21, 2023

Wednesday, November 22, 2023 -

Friday, November 24, 2023
Monday, November 27, 2023
Wednesday, November 29, 2023

Wednesday, December 6, 2023
Friday, December 22, 2023
Friday, January 5, 2024
Monday, January 8, 2024
Friday, January 12, 2024

Monday, January 15, 2024
Wednesday, February 7, 2024

Wednesday, February 14, 2024

Friday, February 16, 2024 -
Monday, February 19, 2024

Friday, March 01, 2024
Monday, March 04, 2024
Tuesday, March 05, 2024

Thursday, March 07, 2024
- Monday, March 11, 2024

Friday, March 8, 2024
Tuesday, March 12, 2024

Friday, March 22, 2024 -
Friday, March 29, 2024

No School for Staff and Students
End of Marking Period I
Exam Prep

End of Trimester |
Exams

Transition - Open Enrollment - Testing
Thanksgiving Break

No School Students and Staoff
Trimester Il - Classes Resume

Ovid-Elsie Alternative High School Graduation
If needed.

Early Release - Acellus Students
Staff Professional Development

Early Release - Winter Vacation

Classes Resume
End of Marking Period lll
MLK - No School Students and Staff

Early Release Day - PD for Staff
Online Students Must Attend AM

Mandatory Attendance - In-Person Students

No School for Students and Staff
Mid-Winter Vacation (Flex Day, if needed)

End of Marking Period IV
Exam Prep

Exams - Last Day of Trimester I

Trimester Transition - Open
Enrollment and Testing

No School Students - PD Staff
Trimester lll - Classes Resume

No School for Student Staff
Spring Break



Friday, April 26, 2024 End of Marking Period V

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Early Release Day - PD - Online Students AM
Thursday, May 23, 2024 Ovid-Elsie Alternative High School Graduation
Monday, May 27, 2024 No School Students and Staff -
Memorial Day
Friday, May 31, 2024 End of Marking Period VI
Monday, June 3, 2024 Exam Prep
Tuesday, June 4, 2024 Exams
Wednesday, June 5, 2024 Exams - % Day - Last Day of School

The Calendar Reflects -
Days =147
Hours = 940

Compliance =146 Days and minimum hours 878.4



